FATENTS ONLY

	Please 1 1018	95738 copy thereof							
(	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Poerlikon contraves AG  //-5-0)	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Contextrina AG     Address: Birchstrasse 155     8050 Zürich     SWITZERLAND							
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No							
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No Y & TRADITION [ ] TRADITION [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: September 6, 2000	[ ] Other							
	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is:      Date	it is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of							
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
		4,760,397							
	Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:     One ( 1 )							
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00							
	Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.							
11/06/200 01 FC:581	1 Didditing 1	t Use This Space							
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.  One of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.								
	Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)  Name of Person Signing	November 5, 2001 Signature Date							
	SN:rd	Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]							

## ASSIGNMENT

The owner hereby assigns Patent-Number: US 4,760,397

We

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (old), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

ı	ne	•	A	S	SI	ıg	n	0	r:		

**OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (old)** 

The Assignee:

**CONTEXTRINA AG** 

Name: Name: Jens SEIDENSTICKER Robert ANGST Jens SEIDENSTICKER

Robert ANGST

Director

Procurator

Director

Procurator

Place and date 2000 Zürich, September 06,

₩e

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-, BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignor:

Director

**CONTEXTRINA AG** 

The Assignee:

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG

Name:

SEIDENSTICKER Jens

Robert ANGŠŤ

Erich SCHNEIDER

Director

Hans-Jörg ETTER

Director

Procurator

Place and date Zürich, September 06, 2000

We

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (new), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignor:

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK

The Assignee:

**OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG** 

OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG

Name: / Name: Erich SCHNEIDER Hans-Jörg ETTER

Robert ANGST

Hans-Jürgen DITTMAR

Director

Director

Procurator

Procurator

Place and date Zürich, September 06, 2000

RECORDED: 11/05/2001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012295 FRAME: 0635